Resistive Power Supplies  (Exia):
• Resistive power supply range 12 volt, 14 volt, 18 volt;
• Nominal 110 volt or 240 volt inputs;
• Approval Number Ex (ia) 11651;
•    Certifi cate Number AUS Ex 3623X.
252mm length x 108mm width x 105mm height
12 volt 740mA L/R = 72µH/Ω: Part number PS121740 (110V) / PS122740 (240V).
12 volt 785mA L/R = 70µH/Ω: Part number PS121785 (110V) / PS122785 (240V).
12 volt 880mA L/R = 61µH/Ω: Part number PS121880 (110V) / PS122880 (240V).
14 volt 460mA L/R = 94µH/Ω: Part number PS141460 (110V) / PS142460 (240V).
18 volt 199mA L/R = 128µH/Ω: Part number PS181199 (110V) / PS182199 (240V).
18 volt 284mA L/R = 85µH/Ω: Part number PS181284 (110V) / PS182284 (240V).
AC25W Power Supply Conversion Bracket: Part number MTPL055.
Encapsulated Power Supplies are available for Exe enclosures
(NSW Ex.m.(ia) 11651 / QLD AUS Ex 3623X)
Parameters

AC25W Resistive I.S. Power Supply
Austdac Part Number Type
Nom.
Output
Current
  Uo
(Volts)
Io
(mA)
Co
(µF)
Lo
(µH)
L/R
(µH/Ω)
PS121250 / PS122250 12V 0.250A 12.34 531 27 100 123
PS121375 / PS122375 12V 0.375A 12.34 757 27 100 123
PS121415 / PS122415 12V 0.415A 12.33 833 27 50 84
PS121460 / PS122460 12V 0.460A 12.33 925 27 50 84
PS121520 / PS122520 12V 0.520A 12.33 1041 27 50 84
PS121620 / PS122620 12V 0.620A 12.33 1249 27 50 84
PS121740 / PS122740 12V 0.740A 12.33 1487 27 50 72
PS121785 / PS122785 12V 0.785A 12.33 1571 27 50 70
PS121880 / PS122880 12V 0.880A 12.33 1771 27 50 61
PS141250 / PS122250 14V 0.250A 13.98 532 18 100 117
PS141375 / PS122375 14V 0.375A 13.98 757 18 100 117
PS141415 / PS142415       14V 0.415A 13.98 833 18 100 94
PS141460 / PS142460 14V 0.460A 13.98 925 18 100 94
PS181085 / PS122085  18V 0.085A 17.97 170 5 200 128
PS181104 / PS122104 18V 0.104A 17.97 208 5 200 128
PS181125 / PS182125 18V 0.125A 17.97 250 5 200 128
PS181156 / PS182156 18V 0.156A 17.97 312 5 200 128
PS181187 / PS182187  18V 0.187A 17.97 375 5 200 128
PS181199 / PS182199 18V 0.199A 17.97 399 5 200 128
PS181240 / PS182240 18V 0.240A 17.97 480 5 200 104
PS181284 / PS182284 18V 0.284A 17.97 568 5 200 85
Description
Part
Number